from “Promoter & Promoter Group Category” to “Public Shareholder Category, at all times they shall continue to comply with
conditions mentioned in sub-clauses (i), (ii) and (iii) of Regulation 31A(3)(b) of Listing Regulations and shall also comply with
conditions mentioned at Sub- clause (iv) and (v) of Regulation 31A(3)(b) of Listing Regulations for a period of not less than three
years from the date of such reclassification, failing which they shall automatically be reclassified as promoter/persons belonging to
Promoter Group, as applicable.

Further, as per Rule 19A of the Securities Contacts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, the public shareholding of your Company as on date of
the notice fulfills the minimum public shareholding requirement of at least 25% shareholding and the proposed reclassification is not
intended to increase the Public Shareholding to achieve compliance with the minimum public shareholding requirement.

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed reclassification is furnished below:

Before proposed reclassification After proposed reclassification

Category No. of Shares % of share
capital

Category No. of Shares % of share
capital

Promoter 13922600 73.74 Promoter 11357432 60.16

Public 4760464 25.22 Public 7325632 38.80

Non Promoter- Non Public 196376 1.04 Non Promoter- Non Public 196376 1.04

Total 18879440 100.00 Total 18879440 100.00

Regulation 31A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (‘Listing Regulations’) provides a
mechanism regarding re-classification from “Promoter & Promoter Group” category to “Public” category which will be subject to
approval of Members of the Company at this Annual General Meeting and also subject to the approval of the Stock Exchanges.

Based on the letters received from the above Promoters/Promoter group Person(s) and on satisfaction of the conditions of Regulation
31A (3)(b) (i) to (vii) and compliance of sub-regulation (4) of SEBI (LODR) (Sixth Amendment) Regulations, 2018 the Board of Directors